

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC00-1051

DUSTY SPENCER,

Appellant,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE NINTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT,
IN AND FOR ORANGE COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF THE APPELLANT

ERIC C. PINKARD
CAPITAL COLLATERAL REGIONAL
COUNSEL-MIDDLE REGION
3801 Corporex Park Drive, Suite 210
Tampa, Florida 33619
(813) 740-3544

COUNSEL FOR APPELLANT

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT

This reply brief addresses claims I (A), 1 (B), 1 (C) of Mr. Spencers initial brief. As to all other issues, Mr. Spencer stands on the previously filed initial brief.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
ISSUE I (A)	
THE APPELLEE IS INCORRECT IN ASSERTING THAT PROSECUTORIAL MISCONDUCT DID NOT DEPRIVE MR. SPENCER OF A FAIR TRIAL.	1
THE PROCEDURAL BAR ISSUE	1
THE CUMULATIVE EFFECTS DOCTRINE	3
THE GLOVES AND THE EMOTIONAL OUTBURST	6
FALSE STATEMENT REGARDING IRON	8
NON-HEARING INSTANCES OF PROSECUTORIAL MISCONDUCT	9
ISSUE I (B)	
APPELLEE IS INCORRECT IN STATING THAT TRIAL COUNSEL WAS NOT INEFFECTIVE IN THE GUILT PHASE FOR FAILING TO PRESENT EVIDENCE OF LACK OF PREMEDITATION.	13
LAY WITNESS TESTIMONY	13
ISSUE I (C)	
APPELLEE IS INCORRECT IN STATING THAT DEFENSE COUNSEL WAS NOT INEFFECTIVE DURING THE PENALTY PHASE OF THE TRIAL.	14
DISSOCIATIVE STATE EVIDENCE	15
CONCLUSION AND RELIEF SOUGHT	16
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	17
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
<u>Bertolotti v. State,</u> 476 So.2d 130, 134 (Fla. 1985)	6
<u>Brown v. State,</u> 593 So.2d 1210 (Fla. 2 nd DCA 1992)	4
<u>Brown v. State,</u> 755 So.2d 616 at 623 (Fla. 2000)	2
<u>Burns v. State,</u> 699 So.2d 646 (Fla. 1997)	10
<u>Carabella v. State,</u> 762 So.2d 542 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2000)	5
<u>Defreitas v. State,</u> 701 So.2d 593 (4 th DCA 1997)	2
<u>Freeman v. State ,</u> 717 So.2d 105 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1998)	5
<u>Garron v. State,</u> 528 So.2d 353 (Fla. 1988)	4, 6
<u>Kelley v. State,</u> 761 So.2d 409 (Fla. 2 nd DCA 2000)	4
<u>Mills v. Dugger,</u> 507 So.2d 602 at 604 (Fla. 1987)	2
<u>Overton v. Florida,</u> 531 So.2d 1382 at 1387 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1988)	1
<u>Pacifico v. State,</u> 642 So.2d 1178 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1994)	5
<u>Pollard v. State ,</u> 444 So.2d 561 (Fla. 2 nd DCA 1984)	5
<u>Rodriguez v. State,</u> 753 So.2d 29, 37 (Fla. 2000)	11
<u>Ryan v. State,</u>	

509 So.2d 953 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1984)	5
<u>State v. Marshall,</u>	
476 So.2d 150, 153 (Fla. 1985)	11
<u>Stewart v. State,</u>	
620 So.2d 177, 179 (Fla. 1993)	10
<u>Taylor v. State,</u>	
640 So.2d 1127 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1994)	5, 6
<u>Teffeteller v. Dugger,</u>	
734 So.2d 1009 (Fla. 1999)	2
